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Kansas Board of Regents
Systemwide General Education Verified Master Course List
Colby Community College
For Academic Year 2026

Bucket: English Requirement: 6 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

EN176 ENGLISH COMPOSITION I    3

EN177 ENGLISH COMPOSITION II    3

Bucket: Communications Requirement: 3 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

SP106 INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS    3

SP176 PUBLIC SPEAKING    3

Bucket: Math and Statistics Requirement: 3 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

MA170 CONTEMPORARY MATHEMATICS    3

MA178 COLLEGE ALGEBRA    3

MA185 PLANE TRIGONOMETRY    3

MA190 PRE-CALCULUS    3

MA205 ELEMENTS OF STATISTICS    3

MA210 CALCULUS: FOR BUSINESS AND LIBERAL ARTS    3

MA220 ANALYTIC GEOMETRY AND CALCULUS I    5

MA230 ANALYTIC GEOMETRY AND CALCULUS II    5

MA240 ANALYTIC GEOMETRY AND CALCULUS III    5

MA245 DIFFERENTIAL EQUATIONS    3

Bucket: Natural and Physical Sciences Requirement: 4-5 Hours Including a Lab

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

BI100 GENERAL BIOLOGY (WITH LAB)    4 Biology

BI177 BIOLOGY I (WITH LAB)    5 Biology

BI276 ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY I    4 Anatomy

BI277 ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY II    4 Anatomy

BI278 ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY (WITH LAB)    5 Anatomy

BI279 BIOLOGY II (WITH LAB)    5 Biology

BI280 PRINCIPLES OF MICROBIOLOGY    5 Microbiology

CH176 FUNDAMENTALS OF CHEMISTRY (W/LAB)    5 Chemistry

CH177 CHEMISTRY I (WITH LAB)    5 Chemistry

CH178 CHEMISTRY II (WITH LAB)    5 Chemistry

CH225 ORGANIC CHEMISTRY I (WITH LAB)    5 Chemistry

CH235 ORGANIC CHEMISTRY II W/LAB    5 Chemistry

PH101 OUR PHYSICAL WORLD (WITH LAB)    5 Physical Sciences

PH103 EARTH SCIENCE WITH LAB    5 Earth Science

PH176 INTRODUCTION TO PHYSICAL SCIENCE W/LAB    5 Physical Sciences

PH177 INTRODUCTION TO GEOLOGY (WITH LAB)    5 Geology

PH207 GENERAL PHYSICS I (WITH LAB)    5 Physics

PH208 ENGINEERING PHYSICS I (WITH LAB)    5 Physics

PH227 GENERAL PHYSICS II (WITH LAB)    5 Physics

PH228 ENGINEERING PHYSICS II (WITH LAB)    5 Physics
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Bucket: Social and Behavioral Sciences Requirement: 6 Hours in 2+ Courses from 2 Subject Areas

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

AN177 CULTURAL ANTHROPOLOGY    3 Anthropology

EC276 PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS    3 Economics

EC277 PRINCIPLES OF MICROECONOMICS    3 Economics

GE176 WORLD REGIONAL GEOGRAPHY    3 Geography

PO105 STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT    3 Political Science

PO110 INTRODUCTION TO POLITICAL SCIENCE    3 Political Science

PO176 AMERICAN GOVERNMENT    3 Political Science

PO210 COMPARATIVE POLITICS    3 Political Science

PS176 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY    3 Psychology

PS214 ABNORMAL PSYCHOLOGY    3 Psychology

PS230 ADOLESCENT PSYCHOLOGY    3 Psychology

PS276 DEVELOPMENTAL PSYCHOLOGY    3 Psychology

PS280 CHILD DEVELOPMENT    3 Childhood Development

SO135 WOMEN'S STUDIES: A TRANSITIONAL VIEW    3 Ethnic and/or Gender Studies

SO176 INTRODUCTION TO SOCIOLOGY    3 Sociology

SO182 SOCIOLOGY OF FAMILIES    3 Sociology

SO186 SOCIAL PROBLEMS    3 Sociology

SO210 SOCIOLOGY OF DISCRIMINATION    3 Sociology

Bucket: Arts and Humanities Requirement: 6 Hours in 2+ Courses from 2 Subject Areas

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

AR175 ART APPRECIATION    3 Art

AR176 ART HISTORY I    3 Art

AR177 ART HISTORY II    3 Art

DR120 THEATRE APPRECIATION    3 Theater

DR271 INTRODUCTION TO ACTING EXPERIENCE    3 Theater

EN202 AMERICAN LITERATURE I    3 Literature

EN203 AMERICAN LITERATURE II    3 Literature

EN219 INTRODUCTION TO LITERATURE    3 Literature

EN222 WORLD LITERATURE    3 Literature

FL176 ELEMENTARY SPANISH I    5 Modern and Classical Languages

FL177 ELEMENTARY SPANISH II    5 Modern and Classical Languages

HI104 WORLD CIVILIZATION TO 1660    3 History

HI176 AMERICAN HISTORY TO 1865    3 History

HI177 AMERICAN HISTORY 1865 TO PRESENT    3 History

HI204 WORLD CIVILIZATION SINCE 1660    3 History

MU102 MUSIC THEORY I    3 General Humanities

MU176 INTRODUCTION TO MUSIC    3 Music

PI101 INTRODUCTION TO PHILOSOPHY    3 Philosophy

PI200 PHILOSOPHY OF THOUGHT AND LOGIC    3 Philosophy

PI276 INTRODUCTION TO ETHICS    3 Philosophy

RE104 WORLD RELIGIONS    3 Religion

RE106 SURVEY OF THE NEW TESTAMENT    3 Religion
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Bucket: Institutionally Designated Requirement: 6 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

AL101 BASIC NUTRITION    3

AL103 MEDICAL TERMINOLOGY    3

AN177 CULTURAL ANTHROPOLOGY    3

AR175 ART APPRECIATION    3

AR176 ART HISTORY I    3

AR177 ART HISTORY II    3

BI100 GENERAL BIOLOGY (WITH LAB)    4

BI177 BIOLOGY I (WITH LAB)    5

BI276 ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY I    4

BI277 ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY II    4

BI278 ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY (WITH LAB)    5

BI279 BIOLOGY II (WITH LAB)    5

BI280 PRINCIPLES OF MICROBIOLOGY    5

BU175 PERSONAL FINANCE    3

CH176 FUNDAMENTALS OF CHEMISTRY (W/LAB)    5

CH177 CHEMISTRY I (WITH LAB)    5

CH178 CHEMISTRY II (WITH LAB)    5

CH225 ORGANIC CHEMISTRY I (WITH LAB)    5

CH235 ORGANIC CHEMISTRY II W/LAB    5

CO176 INTRODUCTION TO COMPUTER CONCEPTS AND 
APPLICATIONS

   3

DR120 THEATRE APPRECIATION    3

DR271 INTRODUCTION TO ACTING EXPERIENCE    3

EC276 PRINCIPLES OF MACROECONOMICS    3

EC277 PRINCIPLES OF MICROECONOMICS    3

EN176 ENGLISH COMPOSITION I    3

EN177 ENGLISH COMPOSITION II    3

EN202 AMERICAN LITERATURE I    3

EN203 AMERICAN LITERATURE II    3

EN219 INTRODUCTION TO LITERATURE    3

EN222 WORLD LITERATURE    3

FL176 ELEMENTARY SPANISH I    5

FL177 ELEMENTARY SPANISH II    5

GE176 WORLD REGIONAL GEOGRAPHY    3

HI104 WORLD CIVILIZATION TO 1660    3

HI176 AMERICAN HISTORY TO 1865    3

HI177 AMERICAN HISTORY 1865 TO PRESENT    3

HI204 WORLD CIVILIZATION SINCE 1660    3

MA178 COLLEGE ALGEBRA    3

MA185 PLANE TRIGONOMETRY    3

MA190 PRE-CALCULUS    3

MA205 ELEMENTS OF STATISTICS    3

MA210 CALCULUS: FOR BUSINESS AND LIBERAL ARTS    3

MA220 ANALYTIC GEOMETRY AND CALCULUS I    5

MA230 ANALYTIC GEOMETRY AND CALCULUS II    5

MA240 ANALYTIC GEOMETRY AND CALCULUS III    5

MA245 DIFFERENTIAL EQUATIONS    3

MU176 INTRODUCTION TO MUSIC    3

PE177 PERSONAL AND COMMUNITY HEALTH    3

PE185 FIRST AID & PERSONAL SAFETY    3
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Bucket: Institutionally Designated Requirement: 6 Hours

Course ID Course Title
Section
Hours Subject Area

PH101 OUR PHYSICAL WORLD (WITH LAB)    5

PH103 EARTH SCIENCE WITH LAB    5

PH176 INTRODUCTION TO PHYSICAL SCIENCE W/LAB    5

PH177 INTRODUCTION TO GEOLOGY (WITH LAB)    5

PH207 GENERAL PHYSICS I (WITH LAB)    5

PH208 ENGINEERING PHYSICS I (WITH LAB)    5

PH227 GENERAL PHYSICS II (WITH LAB)    5

PH228 ENGINEERING PHYSICS II (WITH LAB)    5

PI101 INTRODUCTION TO PHILOSOPHY    3

PI200 PHILOSOPHY OF THOUGHT AND LOGIC    3

PI276 INTRODUCTION TO ETHICS    3

PO105 STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT    3

PO110 INTRODUCTION TO POLITICAL SCIENCE    3

PO176 AMERICAN GOVERNMENT    3

PO210 COMPARATIVE POLITICS    3

PS176 GENERAL PSYCHOLOGY    3

PS214 ABNORMAL PSYCHOLOGY    3

PS230 ADOLESCENT PSYCHOLOGY    3

PS276 DEVELOPMENTAL PSYCHOLOGY    3

PS280 CHILD DEVELOPMENT    3

RE104 WORLD RELIGIONS    3

RE106 SURVEY OF THE NEW TESTAMENT    3

SO135 WOMEN'S STUDIES: A TRANSITIONAL VIEW    3

SO176 INTRODUCTION TO SOCIOLOGY    3

SO182 SOCIOLOGY OF FAMILIES    3

SO186 SOCIAL PROBLEMS    3

SO210 SOCIOLOGY OF DISCRIMINATION    3

SP106 INTERPERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS    3

SP176 PUBLIC SPEAKING    3
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